
発効年

昭和48年 134 円 24 円 21.82 ％

昭和49年 202 円 68 円 50.75 ％

昭和50年 235 円 33 円 16.34 ％

昭和51年 258 円 23 円 9.79 ％

昭和52年 284 円 26 円 10.08 ％

昭和53年 302 円 18 円 6.34 ％

昭和54年 320 円 18 円 5.96 ％

昭和55年 343 円 23 円 7.19 ％

昭和56年 365 円 22 円 6.41 ％

昭和57年 384 円 19 円 5.21 ％

昭和58年 397 円 13 円 3.39 ％

昭和59年 409 円 12 円 3.02 ％

昭和60年 424 円 15 円 3.67 ％

昭和61年 436 円 12 円 2.83 ％

昭和62年 446 円 10 円 2.29 ％

昭和63年 459 円 13 円 2.91 ％

平成元年 478 円 19 円 4.14 ％

平成 2年 501 円 23 円 4.81 ％

平成 3年 526 円 25 円 4.99 ％

平成 4年 548 円 22 円 4.18 ％

平成 5年 566 円 18 円 3.28 ％

平成 6年 581 円 15 円 2.65 ％

平成 7年 593 円 12 円 2.07 ％

平成 8年 606 円 13 円 2.19 ％

平成 9年 620 円 14 円 2.31 ％

平成10年 632 円 12 円 1.94 ％

平成11年 638 円 6 円 0.95 ％

平成12年 643 円 5 円 0.78 ％

平成13年 648 円 5 円 0.78 ％

平成14年 648 円 0 円 0.00 ％

平成15年 648 円 0 円 0.00 ％

平成16年 649 円 1 円 0.15 ％

平成17年 652 円 3 円 0.46 ％

平成18年 657 円 5 円 0.77 ％

平成19年 671 円 14 円 2.13 ％

平成20年 683 円 12 円 1.79 ％

平成21年 685 円 2 円 0.29 ％

平成22年 697 円 12 円 1.75 ％

平成23年 700 円 3 円 0.43 ％

平成24年 705 円 5 円 0.71 ％

平成25年 718 円 13 円 1.84 ％

平成26年 733 円 15 円 2.09 ％

平成27年 751 円 18 円 2.46 ％

平成28年 775 円 24 円 3.20 ％

平成29年 800 円 25 円 3.23 ％

引上げ額 引上げ率最低賃金額（１時間）

栃木県最低賃金の過去の改正発効状況


